st Regl
,(av""gr: rlc_ 9__0’_ll:l Caoy,,

== Ney

Mo y et
o, i NESS
0% Fromme rity Deveor”

KAVANGO WEST REGIONAL COUNCIL

Tel. No.:066-264962 Private Bag 6294
Fax No.: 066—-264853 NKURENKURU
Eng: H.M.Hamanyami Namibia

Email; pmukwrc@amail.com
Ref:W/RF Q/KWRC-02/2025/26

11 July 2025

NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF AWARD
Section 55 (4) of Act)
(Regulation 38 (1 )

PART A
Notice to bidder selected for award

To: NDJUKUMA TRADING cC
P.0.BOX 1461
RUNDU

RE: PROVISION OF LABOUR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 6M WATER
TANK STAND AT KLEIN HORTICULTURE PROJECT IN MUSESE
CONSTITUENCY: PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NO. W/RFQ/KWRC-
02/2025/26.

(a) Kindly note in terms of section 55 (4) (a) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act
No.15 of 2015) as amended, you have been selected for the award of the above
referenced bid.

(b) You are informed that in the absence of any application for reconsideration in
terms of Section 55 (4A) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No.15 of 2015)

(c) The period of 7 days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on 14 July 2025 and ends
on 22 July 2025.

All official correspondences must be forwarded to the Chief Regional Officer




To:

(b)

(c)

(e)

PART B
Notice to bidders not selected for award

KAYODES TRADING AND TECHNICAL SERVICES CC
DOUS TRANDING CC

BILLY AND FAMILY INVESTMENT CC

KLOVEPRA TRADING CC

TS KAYONE TRADING ENTERPRISES CcC

KAROO CONSTRUCTION cC

KASOTE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION AND ELECTRICAL cC
OSENALE TRADING CC

Pursuant to Section 55 (4) (b) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No.15 of
2015), Kindly note that g bidder whose particulars are specified in PART A: has
been selected for award of PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NO:
WIRFQIKWRC-0212025IZ6.

The price offered by the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is an amount of
N$18,975.00.

The criteria used to select for the award the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is
set out in the big document reference number: WIIQIKWRC-0212025126,
attached hereto.

West Regional Council, you may make an application for the reconsideration of
the selection made within 7 days of this notice, and in the absence of an
application for reconsideration, the accounting officer of the Kavango West
Regional Council will award the contract to the person selected for the award.

The period of 7 days referred to in paragraph (b) starts on 14 July 2025 and

ends on 22 July 2025.
/| .07 oeas

HEUS K SINGAMBWE /- DATE

CHIEF REGIONAL OFFICER:

\

\ N\
\n

All official correspondences must be forwarded to the Chief Regional Officer



west Reglona o

o o
[ Lipal - bney

o, e

KAVANGO WEST REGIONAL COUNCIL = e

REF: G/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26

PROCUREMENT TITLE: PROVISION OF LABOUR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 6M WATER TANK STAND AT
KLEIN HORTICULTURE PROJECT IN MUSESE CONSTITUENCY.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

Kavango West Regional Council
Private Bag 6294

Nkurenkuru

Namibia

[Tel: +264 66 264962
|[Email: pmukwrc@gmail.com

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26



PN ORE N

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Project Title
Reference number of procurement: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26

SCOPE OF CONTRACT: PROVISION OF LABOUR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
STAND AT KLEIN HORTICULTURE PROJECT IN MUSESE CONSTITUENCY.
PROCUREMENT METHOD USED: REQUEST FOR SEALED QUOTATION (RFQ)

DATE OF INVITATION OF BIDS: 13 MAY 2025

CLOSING DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: 03 JUNE 2025 @10HO0AM
DATE AND PLACE OF OPENING OF BIDS: 03 JUNE 2025 (KWRC ROOM 7)
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED BY CLOSING DATE: TWENTY-TWO (22)
RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS: SATISFACTORY

CONSTITUENCY: NKURENKURU

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26

OF A 6M WATER TANK



Table 1: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA, FINANCIAL EVALUATION AND OTHER ADDITIONAL ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Table 1: EVALUATION ON ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND COMPLIANCE OF BIDDERS.

SEQ | Bidder’ s Name Price Bid Responsive or _ Reasons why bid is not responsive
NO. submitted N$ Not Responsive
01 | Ndjukuma Trading cc 16,500.00 Responsive N/A
02 | Ts Kayone Trading Enterprises cc 56,350.00 Responsive N/A
03 | Osenale Trading cc 85,905.00 Responsive N/A
04 | Kayodes Trading & Technical 18,000.00 Responsive
Services cc N/A
05 | Good Hyenas Investment cc 14,000.00 Not Responsive Proof of 1 year Experience and Qualification of
Artisan not attached
06 | Yitwedu Trading cc 15,000.00 Not Responsive Proof of a successful project completed not
attached
07 | Klovepra Trading cc 48,450.24 Responsive N/A
08 | Beam Capital Investment co 32,100.00 Not Responsive | ID attached not for the owner, page 10
incomplete, proof of completed project not
attached. .
09 | One-Ashi Investment cc 14,000.00 Not Responsive | Proof of 1 year Experience, Qualification of
Artisan not attached and Affirmative action not
Certified.
10 | Pantherline Technical Services cco 55,200.00 Not Responsive Page 6 error not initialized
11 | Kasote Civil Construction & 85,000.00 Responsive N/A
| Electrical cc
e

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26



| 12 | Wimee Investmentcc ~ [52,900.00 |4ﬂoﬂ»mmnozﬁ<m | Proof of a successful project completed not |

|
ﬁ - L - . ! S attached and Qualification of Artisan not attached. |
|

13 i Mangoshi Investment cc J 19,500.00 Not Responsive __ Page 14 of the Bidding document not Initialized |
R B | | - IA,@,_Eolokm_:_omzoslodﬂﬁbmhpﬁmm:mﬁ%:ma.l =]
| 14 | Karoo Construction cc 57,500.00 | Responsive | N/A |
= 15 | Hopestone Welding Works cc 93,000.00 “['Not Responsive | No certified copy of ID attached and Proof of a |
7 \ _ i successful project completed not attached and |
| e I T _____| Qualification of Artisan not attached. B

16 7 Bolky and Gift Investment cc Ifmboo.oo | Not Responsive Proof of a successful project completed not |

i — D | attached and Qualification of Artisan not attached

17 | Tampura Trading cc | 19,500.00 ot Responsive Proof of Company 1 year experience completed
. |||||||_|I||||||| L _.m:aocmg@zb:bﬁpzﬁmpz&mnmo:ma. S—
18 | Duos Trading cc 24,800.00 | Responsive IN/A - ]
B 19 | Sydino’s Investment cc 6,700.00 __ Not Responsive | Proof of a successful project completed not _
R R — L 8 - attached and Qualification of Artisan not attached. |
20 | Billy and Family Investment cc | 35,000.00 | Responsive N/A .
T|~._|g_<<m:mo_m Investment cc \ 40,250.00 | Not Responsive | Proof of a successful project completed not |
_| . - S | attached and Qualification of Artisan not mnmo:ma|.__
22 Abcrazy Trading cc _ 30,000.00 | Not Responsive | Page 7 & 10 are incomplete and Qualification of |

I l||||-|||_}||||_I||||I|B:_mm=:IQM:%:I%TIIIIIIIIIL

TABLE 2: FINANCIAL EVALUATION FOR BIDS THAT PASSED THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

A total of Nine (9) bids qualified for financial evaluation.

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26



Table 1: EVALUATION ON ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND COMP

LIANCE OF BIDDERS.

Reasons why bid is not responsive

‘ Billy & Family Investment cc

s Trading cc 24,800.00

08
09

gmq. s Name Price Bid Responsive or
NO. submitted N$ Not Responsive

01 | Ndjukuma Trading cc 16,500.00 Responsive
02 | Ts Kayone Trading Enterprises cc \ 56,350.00 Responsive
03 | Osenale Trading cc _ 85,905.00 Responsive
T 04 | Kayodes Trading & Technical Services cc 18,000.00 Responsive
05 | Klovepra Trading cc 48,450.24 Responsive
06 | Kasote Civil Construction & Electrical cc 85,000.00 \ Responsive
07 ‘ Karoo Construction cc 57,500.00 ‘ Responsive
35,000.00 Responsive

Responsive

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26



TABLE 3: PRICE COMPARISON FOR BIDS THAT ARE SUBSTANTIALLY RESPONSIVE.

SEQ |Bidder's Name | SUBMITTED ~ [PRICEWITH [ PRICE WITHOUT VAT AT [ CORRECTION |RANK N
' No. \ | AMOUNT (Ng) | VAT (N3) (N9) | (N$) | |
| | | |
I | S e S |_|| |I|[+| ||_| —
01 Ndjukuma Trading cc 16,500.00 18,975.00 | 16,500.00 18,975.00
. — S ||[T SN
02 % Kayodes Trading & a ,000.0C 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 \ 18,000.00
‘ Technical Services cc N
.T.| | Duos Trading cc _ E ,800.00 th_moo.oo 12480000 | E ,800.00 _
U, —— e e S |||rw |
| 04 Billy & Family Investment | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 35,000.00 | 135,000.00 __
e L ——t |
105 | Klovepra Trading cc | 48,450.24 48,450.24 48,450.24 48,450.24 J
_|I|f > Trading | 56,35000  |5638008 —  —aem | 024 ] — |
106 | Ts Kayone Trading 56,350.00 | 56,350.00 - 149,000.00 | 56,350.00 6 |
| Enterprises cc _ _
| 07 [ Karoo Construction cc | 57,500.00 157,500.00  [50,000.00 5750000 |7 4
‘Kasote Civil Construction 185,000.00 18500000  [8500000 18500000 |8 |
& Electrical cc _ __ _
8 omm_,_m_m ﬁmasu cc | 85,905.00 | 85,905.00 7470000 me_mdmaol e
_ | =11 __

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26



1. RECOMMENDATIONS

It is recommended that Procurement REF
Trading cc with an amount of N$ 18,97
Public Procurement Act 2015, (Act 15 of

ERENCE NO. W/RFQ/KWRC
5.00 as the lowest evaluated subs
2015) as amended.

-02/2025/26, to be awarded to Ndjukuma
tantially bidder in terms of Section 55 of the

REF: W/RFQ/KWRC-02/2025/26



